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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that
interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Most of the time 51% 46% 48% 56% 65% 56% 49% 37% 44% 51% 54% 49% 53%
Some of the time 29% 33% 27% 29% 29% 28% 35% 33% 24% 29% 30% 30% 27%
Only now and then 12% 13% 15% 11% 2% 9% 12% 21% 23% 13% 10% 12% 14%
Hardly at all 7% 8% 10% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Most of the time 51% 50% 52% 55% 58% 44% 55% 56% 46% 46% 52% 62%
Some of the time 29% 32% 30% 25% 26% 33% 28% 27% 32% 29% 29% 32%
Only now and then 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 16% 9% 11% 14% 15% 13% 3%
Hardly at all 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Most of the time 51% 54% 50% 49%

Some of the time 29% 27% 30% 31%

Only now and then 12% 11% 13% 13%

Hardly at all 7% 7% 7% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Generally headed in the right direction 36% 42% 36% 31% 39% 29% 55% 40% 41% 27% 38% 38% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 45% 50% 61% 56% 62% 29% 49% 41% 61% 49% 52% 51%
Not sure 11% 14% 13% 9% 5% 9% 16% 12% 18% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (326) (645) (691) (84) (1,099) (297) (218) (132) (267) (336) (691) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed in the right direction 36% 56% 29% 16% 57% 38% 15% 39% 32% 36% 39% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 29% 62% 79% 29% 48% 79% 52% 53% 50% 51% 60%
Not sure 11% 16% 9% 5% 14% 14% 6% 9% 14% 14% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (731) (570) (323) (536) (659) (485) (872) (874) (715) (606) 211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Generally headed in the right direction 36% 38% 36% 34%

Off on the wrong track 53% 53% 52% 53%

Not sure 11% 9% 12% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,746) (572) (580) (594)
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3. ACA - failure or success
From all that you know now, has the health care reform law been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
A complete failure 26% 23% 25% 30% 29% 31% 6% 27% 28% 21% 28% 25% 30%
More of a failure than a success 19% 16% 19% 20% 24% 23% 10% 16% 13% 27% 16% 18% 16%
Equal amount of both failure and
success 16% 19% 17% 15% 10% 13% 22% 27% 12% 15% 19% 17% 13%
More of a success than a failure 21% 23% 21% 19% 25% 21% 31% 10% 24% 18% 24% 20% 24%
A complete success 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 11% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Too early to tell 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 7% 15% 11% 14% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746)  (326) (644) (691) (85) (1,098)  (298) (218) (132) (267) (336) (692) (451)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A complete failure 26% 11% 27% 48% 8% 19% 51% 29% 23% 22% 28% 32%
More of a failure than a success 19% 11% 22% 27% 8% 22% 25% 18% 19% 16% 23% 23%
Equal amount of both failure and
success 16% 21% 16% 11% 18% 19% 11% 15% 18% 20% 14% 14%
More of a success than a failure 21% 34% 19% 5% 39% 23% 4% 22% 21% 21% 22% 21%
A complete success 6% 9% 4% 2% 11% 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 3% 3%
Too early to tell 9% 11% 11% 5% 14% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,746) (730) (570) (325) (535) (660) (485) (871) (875) (714) (606) 211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

A complete failure 26% 26% 28% 25%
More of a failure than a success 19% 20% 17% 19%
Equal amount of both failure and

success 16% 16% 17% 16%
More of a success than a failure 21% 22% 18% 23%
A complete success 6% 5% 6% 7%
Too early to tell 9% 8% 12% 8%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (571) (581) (594)
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4. Have you tried to visit healthcare.gov
Have you tried to visit the federal health insurance exchange website, healthcare.gov?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)

Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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5. Reason for visiting healthcare.gov
Thinking about your most recent attempt, why did you visit healthcare.gov?
Asked of those who have tried to visit healthcare.gov

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
To buy health insurance 19% 19% 23% 17% 10% 19% 22% 18% 17% 20% 18% 23% 13%
To get information about health
insurance 45% 46% 45% 45% 41% 44% 45% 54% 41% 38% 49% 44% 50%
Just curious 31% 32% 27% 32% 40% 32% 28% 23% 39% 39% 28% 28% 32%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 4% 1% 3% 5% 10% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,747) (326) (646) (690) (85) (1,101) (297) (218) (131) (267) (337) (692) (451)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

To buy health insurance 19% 17% 23% 15% 22% 19% 17% 19% 20% 26% 16% 12%
To get information about health
insurance 45% 49% 45% 39% 44% 48% 43% 44% 46% 46% 46% 42%
Just curious 31% 28% 29% 39% 32% 28% 34% 33% 28% 24% 33% 44%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,747) (730) (571) (324) (535) (661) (485) (871) (876) (715) (606) 211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

To buy health insurance 19% 22% 18% 18%
To get information about health

insurance 45% 46% 46% 44%
Just curious 31% 29% 31% 32%
Has not tried to visit the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 4% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,747) (572) (580) (595)
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6. Rate experience at healthcare.gov
Was your most recent experience at healthcare.gov positive or negative?
Asked of those who have tried to visit healthcare.gov
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Very positive 17% 21% 17% 14% 15% 13% 24% 17% 26% 12% 17% 16% 21%
Somewhat positive 15% 18% 15% 12% 18% 12% 25% 13% 18% 16% 15% 14% 14%
Neither positive nor negative 19% 21% 21% 19% 5% 17% 29% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat negative 20% 23% 19% 17% 20% 22% 11% 26% 9% 20% 19% 20% 19%
Very negative 28% 17% 27% 37% 42% 35% 8% 24% 25% 31% 30% 28% 26%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (326) (646) (691) (85) (1,100) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (451)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very positive 17% 26% 14% 5% 30% 15% 8% 19% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat positive 15% 23% 11% 9% 21% 17% 7% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15%
Neither positive nor negative 19% 20% 20% 15% 20% 21% 17% 18% 20% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat negative 20% 17% 20% 27% 18% 23% 17% 17% 22% 19% 21% 15%
Very negative 28% 13% 34% 43% 11% 24% 49% 30% 27% 26% 28% 38%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (731) (570) (325) (536) (661) (485) (873) (875) (716) (606) (211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Very positive 17% 18% 16% 16%
Somewhat positive 15% 14% 16% 15%
Neither positive nor negative 19% 19% 22% 18%
Somewhat negative 20% 19% 18% 22%
Very negative 28% 31% 27% 28%
Has not tried to visit the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (572) (581) (595)
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7. When did you visit healthcare.gov
Which month was your most recent visit to healthcare.gov?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
October 7% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6%
November 13% 16% 12% 14% 7% 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 18% 11% 11%
December 14% 10% 14% 19% 13% 17% 10% 11% 10% 16% 12% 16% 14%
January 22% 24% 21% 20% 28% 21% 22% 24% 25% 25% 17% 20% 27%
February 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 16% 15% 21% 17% 18%
March 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 14% 20% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 11%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t remember 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

October 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%
November 13% 12% 17% 12% 14% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13%
December 14% 17% 11% 17% 18% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 24%
January 22% 22% 22% 23% 19% 22% 24% 25% 19% 20% 25% 20%
February 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19% 16% 20% 17% 16%
March 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 19% 12% 10%
Has not tried to visit the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal
website 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t remember 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

October 7% 8% 6% 8%
November 13% 16% 13% 11%
December 14% 20% 13% 11%
January 22% 24% 23% 19%
February 18% 19% 18% 16%
March 15% 5% 17% 22%
Has not tried to visit the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure about visiting the federal

website 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t remember 11% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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8. Attitude on health care reform law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Expanded 38% 42% 37% 34% 40% 33% 48% 39% 44% 37% 38% 38% 38%
Kept the same 13% 18% 15% 9% 5% 9% 25% 14% 16% 10% 16% 13% 13%
Repealed 39% 33% 35% 47% 49% 47% 13% 39% 35% 42% 37% 39% 41%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 10% 6% 10% 14% 8% 5% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (326) (645) (690) (85) (1,099) (298) (217) (132) (267) (337) (692) (450)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Expanded 38% 57% 35% 13% 62% 41% 12% 40% 35% 41% 36% 31%
Kept the same 13% 15% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10%
Repealed 39% 18% 42% 68% 13% 35% 68% 41% 38% 32% 43% 52%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (730) (570) (325) (536) (660) (485) (870) (876) (715) (606) (210)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Expanded 38% 37% 36% 40%

Kept the same 13% 14% 12% 14%

Repealed 39% 41% 41% 37%

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,746) (570) (581) (595)
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9. Health insurance
Do you have health insurance?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 70% 65% 66% 74% 89% 2% 66% 60% 76% 78% 76% 61% 74%
No 30% 35% 34% 26% 11% 28% 34% 40% 24% 22% 24% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (326) (647) (690) (85) (1,100) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (451)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 70% 2% 65% 79% 71% 69% 71% 71% 69% 57% 80% 87%
No 30% 28% 35% 21% 29% 31% 29% 29% 31% 43% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (731) (571) (324) (536) (660) (486) (872) (876) (715) (607) (211)

Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Yes 70% 67% 70% 73%
No 30% 33% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (572) (582) (594)
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10. Insured before January 1

Did you have health insurance before January 1, 2014?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 67% 65% 59% 72% 94% 69% 62% 56% 76% 68% 2% 60% 2%
No 31% 32% 38% 28% 6% 30% 35% 41% 23% 30% 26% 37% 26%
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,745) (326) (645) (689) (85) (1,099) (297) (218) (131) (266) (336) (691) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 67% 67% 63% 74% 64% 67% 70% 69% 65% 53% 7% 88%
No 31% 32% 35% 23% 35% 31% 28% 30% 33% 44% 23% 10%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,745) (729) (569) (325) (535) (661) (484) (871) (874) (714) (606) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Yes 67% 65% 67% 68%

No 31% 34% 31% 29%

Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,745) (571) (581) (593)

15
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11. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West

Strongly approve 20% 16% 22% 20% 26% 14% 45% 21% 18% 14% 17% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 30% 41% 29% 24% 14% 27% 36% 29% 37% 37% 33% 25% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 22% 16% 12% 13% 16% 13% 21% 10% 18% 11% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 19% 29% 43% 45% 40% 3% 29% 32% 29% 35% 31% 33%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748)  (326) (647) (690) (85) (1,100)  (298) (218) (132) (266) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 20% 38% 11% 4% 35% 18% 10% 18% 23% 23% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 30% 42% 27% 16% 43% 36% 11% 30% 29% 32% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 10% 21% 15% 13% 20% 14% 16% 16% 18% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 9% 38% 63% 7% 25% 63% 35% 28% 24% 33% 49%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (485) (873) (875) (716) (606) (211)

Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Strongly approve 20% 23% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 30% 26% 32% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 31%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,748) (571) (582) (595)
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12. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 5% 8% 6% 2% 0% 3% 9% 6% 11% 2% 2% 8% 4%
Somewhat approve 9% 12% 7% 8% 1% 7% 12% 12% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8%
Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 17% 17% 10% 7% 11% 20% 24% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 20% 23% 23% 25% 12% 22% 17% 19% 22% 24% 20%
Strongly disapprove 46% 36% 44% 54% 67% 50% 42% 32% 46% 46% 53% 41% 49%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,745) (324) (646) (690) (85) (1,101) (297) (216) (131) (267) (335) (691) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 5% 15% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18% 11% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 19% 22% 29% 19% 21% 26% 20% 23% 21% 21% 25%
Strongly disapprove 46% 47% 52% 34% 50% 46% 44% 53% 40% 39% 53% 56%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,745) (730) (571) (324) (536) (660) (484) (872) (873) (712) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Strongly approve 5% 4% 5% 5%

Somewhat approve 9% 8% 9% 9%

Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 13% 15% 14%

Somewhat disapprove 22% 25% 20% 21%

Strongly disapprove 46% 46% 47% 46%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,745) (571) (581) (593)
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13. Respondent’s ideology

In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very liberal 8% 12% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Liberal 20% 25% 18% 18% 12% 20% 27% 12% 15% 18% 22% 19% 19%
Moderate 40% 41% 39% 37% 51% 36% 41% 48% 49% 37% 40% 41% 40%
Conservative 25% 14% 26% 34% 27% 28% 17% 22% 28% 33% 25% 23% 24%
Very conservative 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 8% 13% 6% 1% 29% 0% 0% 8% 8% 10% 7% 5%
Liberal 20% 35% 14% 6% 71% 0% 0% 17% 22% 21% 18% 14%
Moderate 40% 36% 52% 22% 0% 100% 0% 41% 38% 39% 43% 38%
Conservative 25% 12% 22% 57% 0% 0% 79% 25% 25% 22% 25% 40%
Very conservative 7% 4% 5% 14% 0% 0% 21% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Very liberal 8% 6% 10% 8%

Liberal 20% 20% 19% 19%

Moderate 40% 38% 40% 40%

Conservative 25% 26% 25% 25%

Very conservative 7% 8% 5% 7%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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14. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Getting better 28% 32% 27% 24% 37% 24% 44% 25% 30% 17% 30% 30% 31%
About the same 34% 41% 35% 31% 17% 34% 32% 36% 37% 35% 37% 32% 33%
Getting worse 36% 26% 35% 43% 44% 41% 21% 38% 26% 46% 32% 36% 31%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (325) (647) (689) (85) (1,100) (297) (217) (132) (267) (337) (691) (451)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 28% 46% 23% 5% 50% 29% 8% 28% 28% 28% 28% 31%
About the same 34% 33% 36% 35% 37% 36% 29% 32% 36% 35% 37% 31%
Getting worse 36% 18% 40% 59% 12% 31% 62% 38% 34% 36% 32% 38%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (729) (571) (324) (536) (659) (485) (872) (874) (713) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Getting better 28% 27% 27% 29%

About the same 34% 32% 38% 32%

Getting worse 36% 39% 33% 36%

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,746) (572) (580) (594)
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15. Gender

Gender

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Male 52% 57% 51% 49% 53% 51% 47% 56% 56% 49% 55% 51% 53%
Female 48% 43% 49% 51% 47% 49% 53% 44% 44% 51% 45% 49% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Male 52% 44% 61% 52% 47% 53% 54% 100% 0% 48% 53% 65%
Female 48% 56% 39% 48% 53% 47% 46% 0% 100% 52% 47% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Male 52% 53% 51% 51%

Female 48% 47% 49% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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16. 3 point party ID
Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Democrat 37% 37% 38% 36% 48% 30% 67% 37% 34% 35% 34% 39% 40%
Republican 19% 11% 18% 27% 22% 24% 3% 16% 19% 23% 19% 18% 18%
Independent 36% 38% 40% 31% 29% 39% 25% 37% 29% 33% 43% 34% 34%
Other 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 8% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 5% 9% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 8% 11% 3% 2% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (325) (647) (691) (85) (1,100) (298) (218) (132) (266) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Democrat 37% 100% 0% 0% 65% 34% 18% 32% 43% 38% 38% 32%
Republican 19% 0% 0% 100% 5% 10% 43% 19% 19% 14% 24% 28%
Independent 36% 0% 100% 0% 26% 47% 30% 42% 29% 39% 32% 32%
Other 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,748) (731) (571) (325) (536) (660) (486) (872) (876) (716) (606) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Democrat 37% 38% 40% 34%

Republican 19% 18% 16% 23%

Independent 36% 37% 34% 36%

Other 3% 3% 4% 2%

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,748) (571) (582) (595)
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17. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?
Asked if respondent is aware of Tea Party movement

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly support 13% 12% 11% 14% 18% 15% 6% 8% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 12% 17% 21% 17% 20% 4% 20% 15% 27% 14% 16% 14%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 25% 24% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 32% 18% 26% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 10% 4% 10% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 28% 26% 27% 29% 37% 25% 44% 26% 22% 26% 27% 27% 32%
Not sure 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 11% 13% 9% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 13% 5% 13% 27% 4% 5% 30% 15% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Somewhat support 17% 5% 20% 35% 4% 15% 31% 22% 12% 15% 17% 33%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 18% 24% 23% 12% 28% 21% 20% 23% 27% 21% 9%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 13% 5% 9% 11% 8% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 28% 51% 21% 2% 60% 26% 4% 30% 26% 26% 28% 30%
Not sure 11% 12% 9% 6% 8% 14% 9% 4% 19% 13% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Strongly support 13% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 20% 16%
Neither support, nor oppose 21% 24% 18% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 27% 29%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 12%

continued on the next page ...




The Economist/YouGov Poll - Website visitors only
March 1 - April 5, 2014

You

continued from previous page
Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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18. Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 13% 8% 12% 16% 17% 16% 7% 9% 6% 11% 14% 14% 11%
No 73% 74% 74% 72% 68% 70% 82% 74% 76% 70% 7% 70% 7%
Not Sure 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 17% 18% 20% 9% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 13% 4% 13% 29% 4% 6% 29% 15% 10% 10% 12% 19%
No 73% 86% 2% 54% 89% 7% 56% 74% 2% 73% 78% 2%
Not Sure 14% 10% 15% 17% 7% 17% 16% 10% 19% 17% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Yes 13% 12% 13% 12%

No 73% 75% 73% 71%

Not Sure 14% 12% 14% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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19. Race
What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
White 61% 52% 57% 71% 68% 100% 0% 0% 0% 65% 70% 56% 56%
Black 16% 11% 20% 15% 21% 0% 100% 0% 0% 10% 15% 24% 8%
Hispanic 13% 20% 15% 7% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 16% 5% 13% 20%
Asian 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Native American 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Middle Eastern 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mixed 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 34% 4% 2% 2% 7%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

White 61% 49% 67% 76% 63% 55% 66% 60% 61% 53% 65% 74%
Black 16% 29% 11% 3% 21% 17% 11% 15% 18% 21% 14% 10%
Hispanic 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 16% 12% 14% 12% 17% 9% 11%
Asian 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Native American 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Middle Eastern 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mixed 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
White 61% 60% 61% 61%
Black 16% 15% 17% 17%
Hispanic 13% 15% 12% 12%
Asian 3% 3% 4% 2%
Native American 2% 2% 1% 2%
Middle Eastern 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mixed 3% 3% 4% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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20. Education

Education

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
No high school 9% 10% 9% 8% 16% 7% 12% 14% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%
High school graduate 30% 30% 28% 30% 35% 27% 36% 39% 20% 35% 26% 34% 21%
Some college 24% 33% 21% 22% 16% 23% 24% 24% 33% 20% 25% 26% 24%
2-year college 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 13%
4-year college 18% 16% 22% 17% 13% 21% 13% 13% 16% 15% 19% 16% 24%
Post-graduate 9% 2% 8% 14% 10% 11% 5% 3% 11% 12% 11% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
No high school 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 12% 6% 11% 7% 14% 4% 7%
High school graduate 30% 31% 26% 33% 24% 27% 37% 30% 29% 38% 26% 14%
Some college 24% 23% 26% 22% 26% 26% 21% 23% 26% 24% 26% 11%
2-year college 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 11%
4-year college 18% 19% 18% 19% 23% 17% 15% 18% 19% 12% 23% 29%
Post-graduate 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 3% 9% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) 211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

No high school 9% 10% 10% 7%

High school graduate 30% 24% 29% 35%

Some college 24% 24% 25% 23%

2-year college 10% 12% 9% 10%

4-year college 18% 19% 18% 17%

Post-graduate 9% 10% 9% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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21. Marital Status
What is your marital status?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Married 43% 20% 45% 57% 70% 46% 27% 47% 48% 47% 43% 42% 44%
Separated 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Divorced 10% 2% 10% 14% 16% 11% 14% 2% 6% 6% 7% 10% 14%
Widowed 2% 0% 2% 3% 11% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Single 36% 70% 34% 18% 2% 31% 49% 41% 40% 39% 3% 36% 33%
Domestic partnership 6% 8% 6% 6% 0% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Married 43% 38% 42% 60% 30% 42% 58% 40% 47% 30% 52% 2%
Separated 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Divorced 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 10% 7% 13% 13% 7% 5%
Widowed 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Single 36% 40% 39% 20% 48% 3% 26% 44% 28% 45% 32% 16%
Domestic partnership 6% 6% 8% 3% 11% 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Married 43% 46% 43% 41%

Separated 2% 2% 2% 2%

Divorced 10% 10% 10% 9%

Widowed 2% 1% 2% 3%

Single 36% 36% 36% 38%

Domestic partnership 6% 5% 7% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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22. Children under the age of 18
Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 33% 22% 54% 24% 5% 29% 40% 40% 33% 31% 29% 35% 34%
No 67% 78% 46% 76% 95% 71% 60% 60% 67% 69% 71% 65% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 33% 32% 31% 41% 26% 32% 39% 29% 37% 34% 37% 31%
No 67% 68% 69% 59% 74% 68% 61% 71% 63% 66% 63% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Yes 33% 31% 32% 35%

No 67% 69% 68% 65%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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23. Born Again (Pew version)
Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 29% 23% 34% 29% 34% 24% 47% 35% 26% 20% 27% 40% 21%
No 71% 7% 66% 71% 66% 76% 53% 65% 74% 80% 73% 60% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 29% 28% 25% 41% 17% 30% 40% 26% 34% 34% 28% 24%
No 71% 2% 75% 59% 83% 70% 60% 74% 66% 66% 2% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Yes 29% 27% 29% 32%

No 71% 73% 71% 68%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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24. Importance of religion (Pew version)
How important is religion in your life?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very important 40% 31% 41% 43% 56% 34% 62% 45% 33% 30% 37% 50% 32%
Somewhat important 25% 19% 26% 27% 27% 24% 25% 25% 28% 33% 24% 22% 24%
Not too important 15% 23% 12% 13% 6% 16% 7% 14% 19% 18% 16% 12% 17%
Not at all important 21% 27% 21% 17% 12% 26% 6% 15% 19% 19% 23% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very important 40% 43% 32% 49% 26% 36% 56% 37% 43% 41% 38% 42%
Somewhat important 25% 21% 25% 32% 19% 26% 28% 24% 25% 27% 22% 20%
Not too important 15% 13% 18% 13% 16% 19% 9% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13%
Not at all important 21% 24% 25% 6% 40% 19% 7% 23% 18% 18% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Very important 40% 44% 37% 39%

Somewhat important 25% 21% 28% 24%

Not too important 15% 16% 12% 16%

Not at all important 21% 19% 22% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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25. Church attendance (Pew version)
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
More than once a week 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 14% 11% 10% 6% 7% 12% 9%
Once a week 19% 18% 18% 18% 29% 16% 22% 26% 22% 16% 20% 21% 16%
Once or twice a month 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6%
A few times a year 14% 12% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 19% 18% 14% 12% 15%
Seldom 23% 22% 21% 25% 26% 23% 26% 16% 24% 23% 20% 26% 19%
Never 27% 31% 27% 27% 15% 33% 14% 20% 21% 28% 31% 21% 34%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More than once a week 9% 7% 9% 12% 5% 8% 15% 11% 8% 11% 7% 8%
Once a week 19% 17% 14% 34% 12% 16% 28% 18% 19% 19% 20% 22%
Once or twice a month 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4%
A few times a year 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 19% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 18%
Seldom 23% 22% 27% 16% 20% 26% 21% 21% 24% 25% 21% 18%
Never 27% 30% 32% 11% 47% 24% 14% 29% 25% 24% 30% 30%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
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You

Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
More than once a week 9% 10% 8% 9%
Once a week 19% 18% 19% 19%
Once or twice a month 7% 8% 6% 7%
A few times a year 14% 15% 14% 14%
Seldom 23% 24% 21% 23%
Never 27% 24% 31% 27%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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26. Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you pray?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Several times a day 29% 18% 29% 35% 32% 26% 44% 24% 26% 20% 31% 35% 21%
Once a day 17% 15% 16% 18% 25% 15% 20% 20% 18% 13% 18% 20% 14%
A few times a week 13% 10% 12% 13% 23% 12% 15% 17% 8% 19% 10% 10% 14%
Once a week 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 2%
A few times a month 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 13% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Seldom 12% 17% 11% 10% 3% 12% 8% 10% 17% 16% 10% 9% 16%
Never 18% 25% 19% 14% 10% 24% 5% 13% 14% 19% 21% 15% 23%
Don’t know 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Several times a day 29% 28% 27% 35% 19% 26% 41% 25% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Once a day 17% 18% 15% 20% 14% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15%
A few times a week 13% 11% 13% 17% 9% 12% 16% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13%
Once a week 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A few times a month 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 11% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Seldom 12% 11% 14% 9% 14% 13% 8% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13%
Never 18% 20% 24% 6% 36% 15% 8% 22% 14% 17% 21% 19%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Several times a day 29% 28% 28% 30%
Once a day 17% 18% 16% 16%
A few times a week 13% 14% 14% 10%
Once a week 2% 2% 2% 2%
A few times a month 8% 8% 7% 8%
Seldom 12% 12% 11% 12%
Never 18% 16% 20% 20%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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27. Pew religion
What is your present religion, if any?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Protestant 36% 28% 36% 38% 54% 34% 57% 21% 28% 28% 39% 43% 24%
Roman Catholic 18% 18% 13% 22% 24% 15% 7% 43% 19% 25% 14% 16% 20%
Mormon 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 7% 1% 2% 1% 7%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Jewish 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Muslim 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Atheist 7% 11% 6% 4% 4% 8% 1% 3% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Agnostic 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
Nothing in particular 22% 24% 24% 20% 14% 24% 23% 20% 15% 25% 20% 22% 23%
Something else 5% 5% 6% 5% 0% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (325) (646) (690) (85) (1,100) (296) (218) (132) (266) (337) (691) (452)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Protestant 36% 35% 30% 49% 23% 37% 45% 31% 41% 39% 35% 32%
Roman Catholic 18% 16% 17% 22% 12% 19% 22% 20% 16% 14% 20% 24%
Mormon 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Jewish 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Muslim 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist 7% 7% 8% 3% 15% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Agnostic 5% 6% 7% 1% 9% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Nothing in particular 22% 22% 27% 12% 29% 23% 15% 22% 23% 24% 21% 16%
Something else 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (730) (570) (325) (535) (659) (486) (872) (874) (715) (606) (211)
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Survey dates

Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05
Protestant 36% 36% 33% 37%
Roman Catholic 18% 20% 20% 14%
Mormon 2% 2% 3% 2%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox 1% 1% 1% 1%
Jewish 2% 2% 1% 3%
Muslim 1% 2% 0% 1%
Buddhist 1% 0% 1% 1%
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist 7% 4% 8% 7%
Agnostic 5% 5% 6% 5%
Nothing in particular 22% 22% 22% 23%
Something else 5% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,746) (571) (582) (593)
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28. Phone service
Thinking about your phone service, do you have ...?
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Both 47% 30% 41% 64% 2% 50% 50% 44% 31% 57% 40% 46% 48%
Cell only 46% 64% 54% 30% 13% 46% 43% 50% 53% 38% 53% 49% 42%
Landline 5% 5% 4% 5% 14% 4% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 4% 7%
No phone 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,747) (326) (646) (690) (85) (1,100) (297) (218) (132) (267) (336) (692) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Both 47% 47% 46% 54% 42% 47% 52% 46% 48% 39% 51% 68%
Cell only 46% 46% 48% 41% 53% 46% 42% 47% 45% 53% 44% 31%
Landline 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1%
No phone 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,747) (730) (571) (325) (534) (661) (486) (872) (875) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

Both 47% 48% 47% 47%

Cell only 46% 46% 48% 46%

Landline 5% 6% 4% 6%

No phone 1% 1% 1% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,747) (570) (582) (595)
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29. Age
Respondent’s age
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
18-29 27% 100% 0% 0% 0% 23% 18% 41% 47% 31% 22% 27% 27%
30-44 34% 0% 100% 0% 0% 32% 43% 39% 27% 33% 38% 35% 30%
45-64 34% 0% 0% 100% 0% 39% 32% 18% 23% 31% 34% 33% 37%
65+ 5% 0% 0% 0% 100% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
18-29 27% 26% 28% 15% 36% 28% 17% 29% 24% 32% 23% 11%
30-44 34% 35% 38% 32% 33% 33% 36% 34% 35% 38% 36% 27%
45-64 34% 32% 29% 47% 28% 32% 41% 32% 36% 27% 35% 53%
65+ 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

18-29 27% 28% 26% 27%

30-44 34% 32% 35% 36%

45-64 34% 34% 34% 32%

65+ 5% 6% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)
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30. Survey dates
Dates the survey was taken
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
MAR 1-10 32% 33% 29% 32% 38% 31% 29% 36% 32% 33% 28% 32% 34%
MAR 15-24 33% 32% 34% 34% 29% 33% 34% 31% 36% 36% 36% 30% 34%
MAR 29 - APR 05 35% 35% 36% 34% 33% 35% 37% 32% 32% 31% 36% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (326) (647) (691) (85) (1,101) (298) (218) (132) (267) (337) (693) (452)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
MAR 1-10 32% 32% 33% 30% 31% 31% 34% 33% 31% 31% 30% 30%
MAR 15-24 33% 36% 32% 28% 35% 34% 31% 33% 34% 33% 31% 38%
MAR 29 - APR 05 35% 32% 35% 42% 34% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,749) (731) (571) (325) (536) (661) (486) (873) (876) (716) (607) (211)
Survey dates
Total MAR 1-10 MAR 15-24 MAR 29 - APR 05

MAR 1-10 32% 100% 0% 0%

MAR 15-24 33% 0% 100% 0%

MAR 29 - APR 05 35% 0% 0% 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,749) (572) (582) (595)




